thanked NCCU for assisting him.  

reaching out (continued) 
ROSEAU 

Interactive sessions on NCCU and its products and 

services were held with students of the Goodwill 

Primary and Community High schools.  The stu-

dents were attentive and asked lots of questions.  

One hundred and forty-five (145) students were  

touched. 

BEING SOCIALLY RESPONSIBLE 

From financial assistance to members and others 

in need, to support for youth and community ac-

tivities the NCCU continues to live out its philoso-

phy of “people helping people”. 

NCCU touched many lives in 2012 through its